Note 2: Total operating expenses include Group corporate expenses allocated to the respective segment

Source: Internal data

Q3 2019 operating segments performance

RUB MM
Communications

and Social
Games New initiatives Eliminations Group

Total segment revenue 12,447 7 686 1 352 (87) 21 398

Y-o-Y growth 19.2% 24,7% 142,6% 71,3% 25,1%

Total operating expenses* 5,813 6 459 2 006 (87) 14 191

Segment EBITDA 6,634 1 227 (654) 7 207

EBITDA margin 53.3% 16,0% -48,4% 33,7%

Net profit 3 906

Net profitability 18,3%

Growth in S&C accelerated YoY in Q3 to 19.2%, including due to stronger IVAS, with EBITDA margin for

the segment at 53.3%

Games saw slowdown in growth to 25% given no new launches during the quarter (according to budget),

with EBITDA margin of 16%, an improvement YoY

New Initiatives segment has demonstrated solid ~143% growth and remains in investment phase

9M 2019 operating segments performance

60

Note 1: Pandao, ESforce and Delivery Club are excluded from all numbers on a pro-forma basis

Note 2: Total operating expenses include Group corporate expenses allocated to the respective segment

Source: Internal data

9M 2019 operating segments performance

RUB MM
Communications

and Social
Games New initiatives Eliminations Group

Total segment revenue 35 621 22 190 3 286 (231) 60 866

Y-o-Y growth 14,6% 29,3% 158,6% 47,2% 23,3%

Total operating expenses* 16 144 19 784 5 216 (231) 40 913

Segment EBITDA 19 477 2 406 (1 930) 19 953

EBITDA margin 54,7% 10,8% -58,7% 32,8%

Net profit 9 983

Net profitability 16,4%

• ~50% of Mail.ru GDRs are listed

on LSE

• Blue-chip shareholder base

includes Naspers (since 2006),

Tencent (since 2010) and most

recently Alibaba (since 3Q19)

28%

7%

10%

5%

50%

Naspers Tencent Alibaba MF Technologies Free float (LSE)

MRG is backed by leading global internet
companies

Source: Public data
61

MFT Freefloat

Economic 27.6% 10% 7.4% 5.2% 49.8%

Voting 12.3% 4.4% 3.3% 58.3%* 21.7%

Mail.ru Group shareholder structure details

Source: Public data as of October 9, 2019, calculated on fully diluted basis, accounting for DRs sitting in employee benefit trust (non-voting)